Condition and Results of Operations--Liquidity, Funding and Capital
Resources" and "Description of Capital Stock".

DILUTION

As of June 30, 1996, the Company's net tangible book value was
$79.2 million. FCI will have 15,966,667 shares of Common Stock.
Accordingly, after the Contribution but prior to the Offering, net
tangible book value per share would be $4.96. After giving effect to
the Offering, less underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated expenses of $0.8 million payable by the Company in
connection with the Offering, the net tangible book value of the
Company at June 30, 1996, would have been $117.9 million, or $6.27
per share of Common Stock. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of 1.31 per share to existing stockholders.
Assuming an initial public offering price of $15.00 per share of
Common Stock, there would be an immediate dilution of $8.73 per
share to purchasers of the shares of Common Stock in the Offering
("New Investors"). Dilution is determined by subtracting adjusted
net tangible book value per share after the Offering from the amount
of cash paid by a New Investor for one common share. The following
table illustrates the per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share.....   $15.00
------

Net tangible book value per share
before the Offering(1).....   $4.96

-----

Increase in net tangible book value
per share attributable to the Offering.....   1.31

----

Net tangible book value per share
after the Offering.....   6.27

----

Dilution per share to New Investors.....   $8.73
=====

----------------
(1)  Net tangible book value per share as of a specific date

represents net tangible assets (total tangible assets less total
liabilities) divided by the number of shares of Common Stock
assumed to be then outstanding, without giving effect to
unexercised options.

The following table summarizes as of June 30, 1996, the
differences between the existing stockholders and the New Investors
with respect to the number of shares of Common Stock purchased, the
total consideration paid and the average price paid per share.

Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price
Number   Percent   Amount   Percent  Paid per Share

Existing
stockholders(1).... 15,966,667   84.9%   $ 80,212,000   65.4%   $5.02

New Investors.....  2,833,333   15.1%   42,500,000   34.6%   $15.00

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------   -----   ------------  -----

Total..... 18,800,000   100%   $122,712,000   100%
===========   ======  ============   ====

----------------------
(1)  Excludes [   ] shares of Common Stock issuable upon

exercise of outstanding stock options granted or expected to be
granted to certain employees and directors of the Company. The
Company has reserved a total of 1,880,000 shares of Common Stock
for issuance in connection with options issuable under the